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Top Line Results

Survey of Likely 2022 General Election Voters in the United States

Conducted: 03/14/2022 through 03/15/2022
Survey Type: Automated Telephone (IVR)
N =680

Margin of Error at 95% Confidence Level: +/-3.8%

Q1. Are you registered to vote in the United States?

Count

Percent

Cumulative Percent

Yes

680

100.0

100.0

Q2. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming November General Election?

Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
Somewhat Likely 12 1.8 1.8
Very Likely 191 28.1 29.9
| always vote 476 70.1 100.0
Total 680 100.0

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of how your U.S. Senators and Representatives are fulfilling their campaign

promises?
Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent

Strongly approve 17 2.5 2.5
Somewhat approve 113 16.7 19.1
Somewhat disapprove 210 30.9 50.0
Strongly disapprove 284 41.8 91.8

Not Sure / Don’t Know 55 8.2 100.0

Total 680 100.0

Q4. Do you feel that your U.S. Senators and Representatives relate to your everyday concerns and challenges?

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Yes 104 15.3 153
No 483 71.1 86.4
Not Sure / Don't Know 92 13.6 100.0
Total 680 100.0
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Q5. Are you satisfied or dissatisfied with your current representation in congress?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Very satisfied 102 15.0 15.0
Somewhat satisfied 173 254 40.4
Somewhat dissatisfied 147 21.6 62.0
Very dissatisfied 247 36.3 98.3
Not Sure / Don’t Know 11 1.7 100.0
Total 680 100.0

Q6. Many people feel that some politicians become accustomed to the spotlight and develop a sense of
entitlement that separates them from the voters who put them into office. Do you:

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Strongly approve 436 64.2 64.2
Somewhat approve 185 27.2 91.3
Somewhat disapprove 30 4.4 95.7
Strongly disapprove 11 1.6 97.3
Not Sure / Don’t Know 18 2.7 100.0
Total 680 100.0

Q7. Legislation has been introduced in both the US Senate and the House of Representatives that, if adopted,

would impose term limits for members of Congress. Those term limits would limit Senators to a maximum of

two six-year terms, and limit Representatives to a maximum of three two-year terms. Have you heard of this
current term limits legislation before today?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Yes 290 42.6 42.6
No 365 53.7 96.3
Not Sure / Don't Know 25 3.7 100.0
Total 680 100.0

Q8. Do you believe that Term Limits could help correct imbalances of power in Washington D.C.?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Yes 543 79.9 79.9
No 71 10.5 90.4
Not Sure / Don't Know 66 9.6 100.0
Total 680 100.0

Q9. Would you support a national effort to amend the Constitution to impose term limits on U.S. Senators and
Representatives?

Count Percent Cumulative Percent

Yes 507 74.6 74.6
No 84 12.3 86.9
Not Sure / Don't Know 89 13.1 100.0
Total 680 100.0
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Q10. Have you ever personally considered running for Congress?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

Yes 17 2.6 2.6
No 625 92.0 94.6
Not Sure / Don't Know 37 5.4 100.0
Total 680 100.0

Q11. If yes, why?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

| am patriotic and want to serve my

17 100.0 100.0
country.
Question not asked 662
Total 680

Q12. If no, why?

Count Percent  Cumulative Percent

I’'m too busy making ends meet to make

) L 81 13.0 13.0
time for civic duty.
| Id i h t
cou ne\{er raise enough money to 146 53.4 6.3
run for office.
I’'m not aligned with a major party and
third-party candidates are never 39 6.2 42.5
elected.
| | ive th ) )
could not su'r\'/lvet e media scrutiny 124 199 62.4
and party politics.
Another reason 182 29.1 91.6
Not Sure / Don’t Know 53 8.4 100.0
Total 625 100.0
Question not asked 54
Total 680

Gender

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Female 364 53.6 53.6
Male 315 46.4 100.0
Total 680 100.0

Age

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
18-34 40 5.8 5.8
35-44 70 10.3 16.2
45-54 103 15.2 313
55-64 168 24.7 56.0
65-74 160 23.6 79.6
75-84 102 15.0 94.7
85+ 36 53 100.0
Total 680 100.0
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Party

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Republican Party 277 40.8 40.8
Democratic Party 280 41.3 82.1
Lnaifjendent or not a member of a 106 157 977
Another party 6 .9 98.6
Not Sure / Don’t Know 9 1.4 100.0
Total 680 100.0

Education

Count  Percent  Cumulative Percent
Less than high school graduate 13 19 19
Highschool graduate 106 15.6 17.5
Some college 202 29.7 47.3
Associates Degree 74 10.8 58.1
Bachelor’s degree 133 19.6 77.7
Postgraduate 147 21.7 99.4
Not Sure / Don’t Know 4 6 100.0
Total 680 100.0

Race

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
White or Caucasian 535 78.7 78.7
Hispanic or Latino 36 5.2 83.9
Black or African American 63 9.3 93.3
Asian 11 1.6 94.9
Another not listed 27 4.0 98.8
Not Sure / Don’t Know 8 1.2 100.0
Total 680 100.0

Region (Timezone)

Count  Percent Cumulative Percent
Eastern 368 54.2 54.2
Central 200 29.4 83.6
Mountain 48 7.1 90.7
Pacific/Alaska/Hawaii 63 9.3 100.0
Total 680 100.0
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